



The Maharashtra State Electricity Transmission Company Limited.
(ISO- 9001:2008 Certified)

From :
Name of Office : The Executive Engineer, 400 kV RS DIVISION, Waluj.
Official Address : Plot No. L2-L3, NEAR SAT, WALUJ MIDC, MSETCL,
AURANGABAD-431 136
Contact No. : (O) - 0240-2 56 31 51
(P) - 0240-2 55 25 33
Fax No. : 0240-2 55 57 50
Control Room : 0240-2 56 31 51
Email Id : ee2130@mahatransco.in
Website : www.mahatransco.in

Ref.No. EE/400KV/RSDn/WLJ/Tech/

W-0573

Date: **19 SEP 2022**

E-enquiry

Sub: Work of Providing internal wiring to Tenement Nos.-1,2,3,4,5,6 of Class-III building No.-1 and Tenement Nos.-1,2,3,4,5,6,7,8,9,10,11,12 of Class-IV building No.-3 at 400KV Waluj Colony, under 400KV R.S. Division, Waluj.

Dear Sir / Madam,

Sealed & Super scribed quotations are hereby invited, by undersigned, for the work Providing internal wiring to Tenement Nos.-1,2,3,4,5,6 of Class-III building No.-1 and Tenement Nos.-1,2,3,4,5,6,7,8,9,10,11,12 of Class-IV building No.-3 at 400KV Waluj Colony, under 400KV R.S. Division, Waluj amounting to **Rs. 9,80,004/-** (Nine Lakhs Eighty Thousand Four only) **Inclusive of all taxes.** Submit the sealed quotations to this office during Dt. 19.09.2022 at 11:00 Hrs. to Dt. 26.09.2022 Up to 17:00 Hrs.

The Other Terms & Conditions are as follows:

1. Quotations should be duly filled in all respect & to be submitted to this office, within due date.
2. Work order is **Rs. 9,80,004/-** (Nine Lakhs Eighty Thousand Four only) **Inclusive of all taxes.** Works will be carried out as per actual requirement of 400KV R.S. Dn., Waluj. Payment will be made on the basis of actually executed works.
3. Rates should be quoted in Schedule-A combinedly for all particulars, in % Above Or Below the Estimated Rates.
4. Enclose the copies of following documents, along with quotations:
 - Valid Electrical License
 - Shop Act License
 - ESIC Registration
 - Pan Card
 - GST Registration
 - EPFO Registration
 - Experience Certificate : for relevant work
5. Other Terms & Conditions, as per Company's Rule will be binding upon you.

Thanking You,

Yours Faithfully,

Executive Engineer,
400KV R.S Division, Waluj

Schedule "A" for Enquiry

Sub:- Providing internal wiring to Tenement Nos.-1,2,3,4,5,6 of Class-III building No.-1 and Tenement Nos.- 1,2,3,4,5,6,7,8,9,10,11,12 of Class-IV building No.-3 at 400KV Waluj Colony, Waluj Dist.- Aurangabad.

Sr No.	Activity No	PARTICULARS OF ITEM	QTY	UNIT	RATE	Add GST 18% on (Col. No. 6)	Total rate including GST (Col No. 6+7)	AMOUNT (Qty*Total Rate) (Col No. 4*8)
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9
1	50000402	Providing and fixing light & Fan point wiring in P.V.C. casing capping by using 1.5 Sqm. Polycab FRLSH wire with modular type approved make switches fixed in plate on PVC box with necessary fixture and fastening and labour complete as directed by Engineer in charge.	270.00	Each	365.00	65.70	430.70	116289.00
2	50008054	Providing and fixing independent plug point wiring in P.V.C. casing capping by using 1.5 Sqm. Polycab FRLSH wire with modular type approved make switches fixed in plate on PVC box with necessary fixture and fastening and labour complete as directed by Engineer in charge.	216.00	Each	434.00	78.12	512.12	110617.92
3	50004239	Providing and fixing plug on board point (surface) wiring in P.V.C. casing capping by using 1.5Sqmm. Polycab FRLSH wire with modular type approved make switches fixed in plate on PVC box with necessary fixture and fastening and labour complete as directed by Engineer in charge.	252.00	Each	386.00	69.48	455.48	114780.96
4	50000419	Providing and fixing Bell POINT WIRING in PVC casing, capping by using 1.5 Sqm. Polycab FRLSH wire with modular type bell switch Anchor Roma make fixed on plate and PVC box and wooden board for fixing bell including all fixtures & labour as directed by the Engineer in charge. (Average length of wiring 14.00 mtr.)	18.00	Each	552.00	99.36	651.36	11724.48
5	50004225	Providing and fixing power light point in PVC casing capping by using 2.5 Sqmm. Polycab make wire with Anchor Roma make switches fixed in plate and box with all labour and fixtures complete as directed by the Engineer in charge.	36.00	Each	624.00	112.32	736.32	26507.52
6	50004222	Providing and fixing main wiring from Circuit board to switch by using 1.50 Sqm. Polycab make main wire and 1.50 Sqm. Polycab make earthing wire etc. complete with all labour fixtures etc. complete as directed by the Engineer in charge.	200.00	Rmt	113.00	20.34	133.34	26668.00
7	50004228	Providing and fixing circuit Board on Wooden Board of 12" x 10" in a 6 way metal box with 10 to 20 A Anchor make MCB- 4 nos. and 1 no. of Anchor make 2 pole isolator / MCB with all labour screw and fixtures etc. complete as directed by the Engineer in charge.	36.00	Each	3500.00	630.00	4130.00	148680.00
8	50007248	Providing and fixing main wiring from Circuit board to Meter board by 4 Sqmm Polycab make main wire and 1.5 Sqm. Polycab make earthing wire using 1.50 Sqm. Polycab make main wire and 1.50 Sqm. Polycab make earthing wire etc. complete with all labour fixtures etc. complete as directed by the Engineer in charge.	100.00	Rmt	186.50	33.57	220.07	22007.00

9	50002921	Providing and fixing electrical fixtures Philips make 1200 mm long 20W LED tube light	54.00	Each	1114.00	200.52	1314.52	70984.08
10	50000418	Providing and fixing electrical call bell of Anchor make.	18.00	Each	140.00	25.20	165.20	2973.60
11	50002465	Providing and fixing electrical fixtures Crompton make 1200 mm swing high speed ceiling fan.	54.00	Each	2275.00	409.50	2684.50	144963.00
12	50002460	Providing and fixing step type regulator for fan.	54.00	Each	206.00	37.08	243.08	13126.32
13	50004247	Providing and fixing Phillips make 9/12 Watt LED bulb	144.00	Each	230.00	41.40	271.40	39081.60
14	50004256	Providing earthing with galvanized iron earth plate size 60 x 60 x 0.6 cm complete with all materials, testing & recording the results as per specification no. EA-EP.	2.00	Each	4714.00	848.52	5562.52	11125.04
15	50002817	Removing old wiring and connections care fully from ceiling and wall stacking the material at required place as directed by Engineer in charge. Electrician	60.00	Each	60.00	10.80	70.80	4248.00
16		Supplying and erecting integrated LED street light fitting 60W IP65 & IK08 class having single piece pressure die-cast aluminium housing, having system lumens output of Min. 6600 Lumens, min. efficacy of 110 lumen/W, CRI>70, CCT upto 6500K, THD<10%, p.f. >0.95, operating range of 140-270V, inbuilt surge protection of 10 kV, Life class of 50,000 Hrs. at L70B50, including driver complete with 3 Years warranty as per specification No EG-ODE/FLS2.	10.00	Each	4970.00	894.60	5864.60	58646.00
17		Supplying & erecting single phase, 240V, street light control panel up to the max load of 12kW, SPN MCB 63A, powder coated CRCA 14 SWG sheet, outdoor type, having IP54,IK10 protection, suitable rating contactor, 24 hrs, astronomical time switch with minimum 5 years battery back up, auto/manual selector switch, ON/OFF push buttons, indicator lamps, control wiring, metering device, etc. for automatic operation & overcurrent, short circuit, earth fault protection on provided iron frame / CC foundation.	2.00	Each	24399.00	4391.82	28790.82	57581.64
Total Rs.								980004.16
Round off								980004

The total work order amount is limited to Rs. 9,80,004/- (Nine Lakhs Eighty Thousand and Four only)
Inclusive of all taxes.

Stamp & Signature of the Agency



Executive Engineer
400KV R.S. Division Waluj,